

: ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 791/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJA CEMENT LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to accept lengthy list of dates)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. for
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, i
S
permitted.

Connect with T.P. (C) No. 102 of 2014.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.07.11
22:44:30 IST
Reason: