SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 103/2014

U.O.I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

ADHUNIK ALLOYS & POWER LTD & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

T.P.(C) No. 204/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Kr. Sinha, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Ashish Kr. Sinha, Adv. Mr. MΥ. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice in T.P.(C) No. 103/2014 is complete.

In T.P.(C) No. 204/2014, last opportunity is granted to

the petitioner for taking appropriate steps for correcting the

Writ Petition (C) No.7825/2012 within four weeks. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.01.09

List again on 4.3.2016.

12:04:16 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar